
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3190
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR AMBEDKAR BHAWAN COMPLEX AT AHMEDABAD
Chaudhary Dr. Tushar Amarsinh;Thakkar Smt. Jayaben B.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has sent a proposal to the Union Government for financial assistance for the proposed Ambedkar Bhawan Complex at Ahmedabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The Government of Gujarat has requested for financial assistance of Rs. 10.00 crores for construction of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Naational Foundation at Ahmedabad. The proposal is being processed.
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